
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2861
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2013
ACTION ON WEATHER FORECASTING
Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh;Patil Shri Sanjay Dina

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are reports that several States do not follow the warnings of the Meteorological Department about natural calamities and consequently they suffer from heavy loss of lives and property; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): No, Madam. There are no such reports received by this Ministry that States do not follow the warnings of Meteorological Department about natural calamities.

(b): Does not arise.
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